



JUNE 26, 2019

MHSW TENDER QUESTIONS & **EWSWA RESPONSES**

Question 1: Where do we put the cost of equipment (e.g., forklift)?

Response 1: The Tender has allocated areas for cost submissions in the Quantity and Price Schedule section starting on page 30. Here, there are opportunities to submit tender costs in Schedule A and B.

Question 2: Who covers the cost of the phone line and internet for the MHSW program?

Response 2: The successful Contractor will have limited access to the internet and EWSWA's phone lines.